1:18PM

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02)	LLD Detect and Tenderson's Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	ITS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<del> </del>
·	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter York	Name: Netkar Therapeutics UK, Ltd
Boris Yu Shekunov Mahboob Ur. Rehman	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕍 Yes 🗐 No	<u> </u>
Nature of conveyance:  ———————————————————————————————————	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	YY N ZATI A DOLONIA WAL
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Unit 69 Listerhills Science Park</u> ,
- □ Other	Campus Road
	City: Bradford State: UK Zip: BD71HR
Execution Date: 7/24/2003, 7/3 1/2003, 7/28/2003	
	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/422,342	B. Patent No.(s)
10/722,572	
	attached? ☐ Yes ဩ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Felissa H. Cagan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Nektar Therapeutics	⊑ Enclosed
Internal Address Treams Treampourse	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Mulionzed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 150 Industrial Road	o. Deposit account number,
	500348
City: San Carlos State: CA Zip: 94070	(Attach dupficate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Ussa H. Cagan aug. 18, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

AUG.18.2003 1:18PM NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS NO.194 P.3

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Jane Catherine Feeley	<del></del>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Ţ∎ Yes 🏝 No
Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP;
Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<del></del>	*
	<del></del>
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛂 No

Practitioner's Docket No. 0168.00

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS:

Peter York 47 Parish Ghyll Drive Ilkley, LS29 9PR United Kingdom Nationality: Britain

Boris Yu Shekunov
115 Woodland Tensee

Aurora, OH 44202

U.S.A.

Nationality: Britain

Mahboob Ur Rehman 311 Spen Lane West Park Leeds, LS16 5BD United Kingdom Nationality: Britain

Jane Catherine Feeley 446 Bradford Road Shady Lane Bradford, BD15 9LL United Kingdom Nationality. Britain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Nektar Therapeutics UK, Ltd.
Unit 69 Listerhills Science Park
Campus Road
Bradford BD7 1HR
Great Britain
State or Country of Formation: Great Britain

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 os 2)

PATENT REEL: 013883 FRAME: 0975 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## PARTICULATE MATERIALS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/422,342 filed on April 24, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We	have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date: 24. 7.03	Pale Toole
Date: 31, 7. 03	Signature of Peter York
Date: 24.7. 03	Signature of Boris Yu Shekunov
Date: 28.7.03	Signature of Mahboob Ur Rehman
	Signature of Jane Catherine Feeley

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 os 2)

PATENT REEL: 013883 FRAME: 0976